SKEES, WILSON & NIENABER, PLLC

Huat O. Skees ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS AT Law TeLeroNne
Dace T. WiLson (859) 371-7407
oo R Niasen 7699 Ewing BouLEvARD Fax
P.O. Box 756 (859) 371-9872
E-MaiL
FLORENCE, Kentucky 41042-0756 rswandd@fuse.net

November 26, 2013

Public Service Commission
ATTN: Mr. Jeff R. Derouen RECE‘VED
211 Sower Boulevard .
PO Box 615 DEC -2 2013
Frankfort, K'Y 40602-3940 PUBLIC SEFEXV\CE
COMMISSION

Inre: Case No. 2013-00404

Supplemental Filing

Dear Mr. Derouen:

Enclosed please find an original and 10 copies of a Supplemental Filing being
submitted pursuant to the Commission’s request of November 22, 2013.

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to call.

Very truly yours,

TRN/sk
Enclosures




COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY RECE IVED

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DEC -2 2013

PUBLIC SERVICE
In the Matter of: COMMISSION

APPLICATION OF GRANT COUNTY SANITARY )
SEWER DISTRICT FOR A CERTIFICATE OF )
PUBLIC CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY TO ) CASE NO. 2013-00404
CONSTRUCT AND APPROVAL TO FINANCE A )
SANITARY SEWER EXTENSION PROJECT )
SUPPLEMENTAL FILING

Comes now the Grant County Sanitary Sewer District (“District”), by and through its
Chairman Bobby Burgess, and respectfully submits the following Supplemental Filing in response
to the Public Service Commission’s (“Commission”) request for additional information dated
November 22, 2013.

1. The District incorporates herein as Exhibit 9A, 9B and 9C the following

amortization schedules:

Exhibit Description

9A KENTUCKY INFRASTRUCTURE AUTHORITY PHASE I
CONSTRUCTION LOAN

9B BANK OF KENTUCKY LEASE

9C KENTUCKY INFRASTRUCTURE, BULLOCK PEN LAKE SEWER

EXTENSION/BINGHAM PUMP STATION RELOCATION LOAN
2. The Distric;t would state that there are no corporate or business relationships
between the District and a parent; brother-sister corporation; subsidiary(ies); a development
corporation(s); or any other party or business except for a certain Amended Management and

Operational Services Agreement (“Agreement”) which it has with the Bullock Pen Water District.
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This Agreement provides for management and operation services. A copy of that Agreement dated

August 19, 2010, is attached hereto as Exhibit 10.

Respectfully submitted,

SKEES, WILSON & NIENABER, PLLC

S R"NIENABDR - KBA#51820
d, PO Box 756
Florence, KY 41042-0756

Phone: (859) 371-7407

Fax: (859) 371-9872
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GRANT COUNTY SANITARY SEWER DISTRICT
PHASE 1 CONSTRUCTION LOAN

KENTUCKY INFRASTRUCTURE AUTHORITY Original Loan Amount $ 433,175.59

REPAYMENT SCHEDULE Principal Forgiven_$ 225,684.48

LOAN #A209-35 Amount to be Amortized ™ § 207,491.11

GRANT CO SANITARY SEWER DISTRICT - 3.00% Rate ’

FINAL ] $6.975.85 P & | Calculation
~ Payment Principal Interest interest Principal - Servicing - Credit Total Principal R&M Total

Dats Due Dus . Rate & Interest . Fee Due Payment . Balance Reserve Reserve
- - $143,700.00

06/01/12 $2,647.97 - $2,15401 3.0000% $4,801.98 $143.70 $0.00 $4,945.68 $204,841.88 $0.00 $0.00
12/01112 $3,903.18 $2.823.59 3.0000% $6,726.77 $204.84 $0.00 $6,931.61 - $200,939.96 $750.00 $750.00
06/01/13 $3,961.7 $3014.11  3.0000% $6,975.85 $200.93 $0.00 $7,176.78 $106,97822 $0.00 $750.00
12/01113 $4,021.17 $2,954.68 3.0000% $6,975.85 $196.98 $0.00 $7.172.83 . $192,957.05 $750.00 $1,500.00
06/01/14 $4,081.49 $2,894.36 *3.0000% $8,975.85 $192.96 $0.00 $7.168.81 $188,875.56 $0.00 $1,500.00 .
12/01114 $4,142.72 $2,833.13 3.0000% $8,075.85 $188.88 $0.00 $7,164.73 $184,732.84 $750.00 $2,250.00
06/01/15 $4,204.85 $2,771.00 ~3.0000% $6,975.85 $184.73 $0.00 $7,160.58 $180,527.99 $0.00 $2,250.00
12/01/15 $4,267.93 $2,707.92 - 3.0000% $6,975.85 . $180.53 $0.00 $7,156.38 $176,260.06 - $750.00 $3,000.00
06/01/16 $4,331.95 $2,643.90 3.0000% $6,975.85 $176.26 $0.00 $7,152.11 $171,928.11 $0.00 $3,000.00
12001116 $4,396.02 $2,578.93 - 3.0000% $6,075.85 $171.63 $0.00 $7,147.78 $167,531.19 $750.00 $3,750.00
06/01117 $4,462.88 $2,512.97 .3.0000% : $6,075.85 $167.53 $0.00 $7,143.38 $163,068.31 $0.00 $3,750.00
12101117 $4,520.82 $2,446.03 -3.0000% $6,975.85 $163.07 $0.00 $7.138.92 $158,538.49 $750.00 $4,500.00
06/01/18 $4,507.77 $2,378.08  3.0000% $6,075.85 $158.54 $0.00 $7,134.39 $153,.940.72 $0.00 $4,500.00
12/01/18 $4,668.73 $2,300.12  3.0000% $6,975.85 $153.94 $0.00 $7.129.79 $149,273.99 $750.00 $5,250.00
06/01119 $4,736.73 $2,239.12 3.0000% $8,075.85 $149.28 $0.00 $7,125.13 $144,537.26 $0.00 $5,250.00
12/01/19 $4,807.79 $2,168.08 3.0000% $6,975.85 $144.54 $0.00 $712039 . $130,729.47 $750.00 $6,000.00
06/01/20 $4,870.92 $2,095.93 3.0000% $6,975.85 $139.73 $0.00 $7.115.58 $134,849.55 $0.00 $6,000.00
12/01/20 $4,953.11 $2,02274 3.0000% $6,975.85 $134.85 $0.00 $7,110.70 $129,896.44 $750.00 $6,750.00
06/01/21 $5.027.41 $1948.44 3.0000% $6,975.85 $129.89 $0.00 $7,105.74 $124,869.03 $0.00 $6,750.00
12/01/21 $5,102.82 $1,673.03 ' 3.0000% $8,975.85 $124.87 $0.00 $7,100.72 $119,766.21 $750.00 $7,500.00
06101122 $5,179.36 $1,796.49 -3.0000% $6,075.85 $119.77 $0.00 $7,095.62 $114,586.85 $0.00 $7.500.00
12/01/22 $5,257.05 $1,718.80 3.0000% $6.975.85 $114.58 $0.00 $7,000.43 $109,329.80 $0.00 $7,500.00
06/01/23 $5,335.91 $1,639.94 -3.0000% $6,975.85 $109.33 $0.00 $7,085.18 $103,993.69 $0.00 $7.,500.00
12001723 $5.415.94 $1,550.91  3.0000% $6,975.85 $103.99 $0.00 $7,079.84 . $98,577.95 $0.00 $7,500.00
08/01/24 $5,497.18 $1,478.67 -3.0000% $6,975.85 $98.58 $0.00 $7.074.43 $93,080.77 $0.00 $7,500.00
12101724 $5.579.64 $1,396.21 .3.0000% $6,975.85 $93.08 $0.00 $7,068.93 $87.501.13 $0.00 $7,500.00
06/01/25 $5.663.33 $1,31252 3.0000% $6,97585 $87.50 $0.00 $7,063.35 $81,837.80 $0.00 $7,500.00
12001725 $5,748.29 $1,227.56 -3.0000% $6,975.85 $81.83 $0.00 $7,057.68 $76,089.51 $0.00 $7.500.00
06/01/26 $5,834.51 $1,141.34 .3.0000% $6,975.85 $76.08 $0.00 $7,051.93 $70,255.00 $0.00 $7.500.00
12101126 $5,922.02 $1,053.83 -3.0000% $6,075.85 $70.26 $0.00 $7,046.11 $64,332.98 $0.00 $7,500.00
06/01/27 $6,010.85 $965.00 3.0000% $6,975.85 - $64.33 $0.00 $7,040.18 $58,322.13 $0.00 $7.500.00
12101727 $6,101.01 $674.84 -3.0000% $6,975.85 $58.32 $0.00 $7,034.17 $52,221.12 $0.00 $7,500.00
06/01/28 $6,192.53 $783.32  3.0000% $6,975.85 $52.22 $0.00 $7,028.07 $46,028.59 $0.00 $7,500.00
12/01/28 $6,285.42 $690.43 -3.0000% $6,975.85 $46.02 $0.00 $7,021.87 $39,743.17 $0.00 $7,500.00
06/01/29 $6,379.70 $596.15  3.0000% $6,975.85 $30.75 $0.00 $7,015.60 $33,363.47 $0.00 $7,500.00
12/01/29 $6,475.40 $500.45 3.0000% . $6.975.85 $33.36 $0.00 $7,000.21 $26,888.07 $0.00 $7,500.00
06/01/30 $6,572.52 $403.33  3.0000% $6,975.85 $26.88 $0.00 $7,002.73 $20,315.55 $0.00 $7,500.00
12/01/30 $6,671.12 $304.73  3.0000% $6,975.85 $20.32 $0.00 $6.996.17 $13,644.43 $0.00 $7.500.00
06/01/31 $6,771.19 $204.66 3.0000% $6,975.85 $13.65 $0.00 $6,089.50 $6,873.24 $0.00 $7,500.00
12/01131 $6,873.24 $102.61 3.0000%  $6,975.85 $6.87 $0.00 $6,982.72 $0.00 $0.00 $7,500.00
Totals $207,491.11 $69,110.94 $276,611.05 . $4,624.70 $0.00 $281,235.75 $7.500.00

““Created by KIA on 01/28/2013 -
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GRANT COUNTY SANITARY SEWER DISTRICT 222

BANK OF KENTUCKY LEASE
Date Principal Interest Total Remalning
Payment Princlpal

2/8/2013 990,742.23
3/8/2013 7,335.24 2,157.62 9,492.86 983,406.99
4/8/2013 7,121.76 2,371.10 9,402.86 976,285.23
5/8/2013 7,214.86 2,278.00 9,492.86 969,070.37
6/8/2013 7,156.32 2,336.54 9,492.86 961,914.05
7/8/2013 7,248.39° 2,244 47 9,492.86 954,665.66
8/8/2013 7.191.06 2,301.80 9,492.86 947,474.60
9/8/2013 7,208.39 2,284 47 9,492.86 940,266.21
10/8/2013 7,298.91 2,193.95 9,492.86 932,967.30
11/8/2013 7,243.37 2,249.49 9,492.86 925,723.93
12/8/2013 7,332.84 2,160.02 9,492.86 918,391.09

2013 Total 72,351.14 22,577.46 94,928.60
1/8/2014 7,278.52 2,214.34 9,492.86 911,112.57
2/8/2014 7,296.07 2,196.79 9,402.86 903,816.50
3/8/12014 7,524.55 1,968.31 9,492.86 896,291.95
4/8/2014 7,331.80 2,161.06 9,492.86 888,960.15
5/8/2014 7,418.62 2,074.24 9,492.86 881,541.53
6/8/2014 7,367.37 2,125.49 9,492.86 874,174.16
7/8/2014 7,453.12 2,039.74 9,492.86 866,721.04
8/8/2014 7,403.10 2,089.76 9,492.86 859,317.94
9/8/2014 7,420.95 2,071.91 9,492.86 851,896.99
10/8/2014 7,505.10 1,987.76 9,492.86 844,391.89
11/8/2014 7,456.94 2,035.92 9,492.86 836,934.95
12/8/2014 7,540.01 1,952.85 9,492.86 829,394.94

2014 Totals 88,996.15 24,918.17 113,914.32
1/8/2015 7,493.10 1,999.76 9,402.86 821,901.84
2/8/2015 7,511.16 1,981.70 9,492.86 814,390.68
3/8/2015 7,719.30 1,773.56 9,492.86 806,671.38
4/8/2015 7,547.89 1,844.97 9,492.86 799,123.49
5/8/2015 7,628.24 1,864.62 9,492.86 791,495.25
6/8/2015 7,584.48 1,908.38 9,492.86 783,910.77
71812015 7,663.73 1,829.13 9,402.86 776,247.04
8/8/2015 7.621.24 1,871.62 9,492.86 768,625.80
9/8/2015 7,639.62 1,853.24 9,492 86 760,986.18
10/8/2015 7,717.23 1,775.63 9,492.86 753,268.95
11/8/2015 7,676.64 1,816.22 9,492.86 745,592.31
12/8/2015 7,753.14 1,739.72 9,402.86 737,839.17

2015 Totals 91,555.77 22,358.55 113,914.32
1/8/2016 7,713.85 1,779.01 9,492.86 730,125.32
2/8/2016 7,732.45 1,760.41 9,492.86 722,392.87
3/8/2016 7,863.46 1,629.40 9,492.86 714,529.41
4/8/2016 7,770.05 1,722.81 9,492 .86 706,759.36
5/8/2016 7,843.75 1,649.11 9,492.86 698,915.61
6/8/2016 7,807.70 1,685.16 9,402.86 691,107.91
7/8/12016 7,880.27 1,612.59 9,492.86 683,227.64
8/8/2016 7,845.52 1,647.34 9,492.86 675,382.12
9/8/2016 7,864.44 1,628.42 9,492.86 667,517.68
10/8/2016 7,935.32 1,557.54 9,492.86 659,582.36

11/8/2016 7,902.53 1,590.33 9,492.86 651,679.83



GRANT COUNTY SANITARY SEWER DISTRICT 222

BANK OF KENTUCKY LEASE
Date Principal Interest Total Remaining
Payment Principal
12/8/2016 7,972.27 1,520.59 9,492.86 643,707.56
2016 Totals 94,131.61 19,782.71 113,914.32
11812017 7,940.81 1,552.05 9,492.86 635,766.75
2/812017 7,959.96 1,532.90 9,492.86 627,806.79
3/8/12017 8,125.64 1,367.22 9,492.86 619,681.15
4/812017 7,998.74 1,494.12 9,492.86 611,682.41
51812017 8,065.60 1,427.26 9,492.86 603,616.81
6/8/2017 8,037.47 1,455.39 9,492.86 595,579.34
71812017 8,103.17 1,389.69 9,492 86 587,476.17
81812017 8,076.39 1,416.47 9,492.86 579,399.78
9/8/2017 8,095.86 1,397.00 9,492.86 571,303.92
10/8/2017 8,159.82 1,333.04 9,492.86 563,144.10
11/8/2017 8,135.06 1,357.80 9,492.86 555,009.04
12/8/12017 8,197.84 1,295.02 9,492.86 546,811.20
2017 Totals 96,896.36 17,017.96 113,914.32
1/8/2018 8,174.44 1,318.42 9,492.86 538,636.76
2/8/2018 8,194.15 1,298.71 9,492.86 530,442.61
3/812018 8,337.67 1,155.19 9,492.86 522,104.94
4/8/2018 8,234.01 1,258.85 9,492.86 513,870.93
5/8/2018 8,293.83 1,199.03 9,492.86 505,577.10
6/8/2018 8,273.86 1,219.00 9,492.86 497,303.24
7/812018 8,332.49 1,160.37 9,492.86 488,970.75
8/8/2018 8,313.90 1,178.96 9,492.86 480,656.85
9/8/2018 8,333.94 1,158.92 9,492.86 472,322.91
10/8/2018 8,390.77 1,102.09 9,492.86 463,932.14
11/8/2018 8,374.27 1,118.59 9,492.86 455,557.87
121812018 8,429.89 1,062.97 9,492.86 447,127.98
2018 Totals 99,683.22 14,231.10 113,914.32
1/812019 8,414.78 1,078.08 9,492.86 438,713.20
2/8/2019 8,435.07 1,057.79 9,492.86 430,278.13
3/8/12019 8,555.81 937.05 9,492.86 421,722.32
4/812019 8,476.04 1,016.82 9,492.86 413,246.28
5/8/2019 8,528.62 964.24 9,492.86 404,717.66
6/8/2019 8,517.04 975.82 9,492.86 396,200.62
71812019 8,568.39 924.47 9,492.86 387,632.23
8/8/2019 8,558.24 934.62 9,492.86 379,073.99
9/8/2019 8,578.87 913.99 9,492.86 370,495.12
10/8/2019 8,628.37 864.49 9,492.86 361,866.75
11/8/2019 8,620.36 872.50 9,492.86 353,246.39
12/8/2019 8,668.62 824.24 9,492.86 344,577.77
2019 Totals 102,550.21 11,364.11 113,914.32
11812020 8,662.04 830.82 9,492.86 335,915.73
2812020 8,682.93 809.93 9,492.86 327,232.80
3/8/2020 8,754.77 738.09 9,492.86 318,478.03
41812020 8,724.97 767.89 9,492 .86 309,753.06
5/8/2020 8,770.10 722,76 9,492.86 300,982.96
6/8/2020 8,767.16 725.70 9,492.86 292,215.80

7/8/2020 8,811.02 681.84 9,492.86 283,404.78



Date

8/8/2020
9/8/2020
10/8/2020
11/8/2020
12/8/2020

2020 Totals

1/8/2021
2/8/2021
3/8/2021
4/8/2021
5/8/2021
6/8/2021
7/8/2021
8/8/2021
9/8/2021
10/8/2021
11/8/2021
12/8/2021
2021 Totals

17812022
2/8/2022
3/8/2022
4/8/2022
518/2022
6/8/2022
71812022
8/8/2022
9/8/2022
10/8/2022
11/8/2022
12/812022
2022 Totals

11812022
2/8/2022
2023 Totals

Grand Total

GRANT COUNTY SANITARY SEWER DISTRICT

Principal

8,809.54
8,830.78
8,872.74
8,873.47
8,914.15
105,473.67

8,916.35
8,937.85
9,011.03
8,981.13
9,018.59
9,024.53
9,060.69
9,068.13
9,090.00
9,124.20
9,133.91
9,166.81
108,533.22

9,178.04
9,200.17
9,248.53
9,244.65
9,274.23
9,289.30
9,317.54
9,334.16
9,356.67
9,382.90
9,401.85
9,426.73
111,654.77

9,447.25
9,468.86
18,916.11

990,742.23

BANK OF KENTUCKY LEASE
Interest Total
Payment
683.32 9,492.86
662.08 9,492.86
620.12 9,492.86
619.39 9,492.86
578.71 9,492.86
8,440.65 113,914.32
576.51 9,492.86
555.01 9,492.86
481.83 9,492.86
511.73 9,492.86
474.27 9,492.86
468.33 9,492.86
432,17 9,492.86
42473 9,492.86
402.86 9,492.86
368.66 9,492.86
358.95 9,492 .86
326.05 9,492.86
5,381.10 113,914.32
314.82 9,492.86
29269 9,492.86
244 .33 9,492 .86
248.21 9,492.86
218.63 '9,492.86
203.56 9,492.86
175.32 9,492.86
168.70 9,492.86
136.19 9,492.86
109.96 9,492.86
91.01 9,492.86
66.13 9,492.86
2,259.55 113,914.32
45.61 9,492 .86
22,83 9,491.69
68.44 18,984.55
148,399.80 1,139,142.03

Remaining
Princlpal

274,595.24
265,764.46
256,891.72
248,018.25
239,104.10

230,187.75
221,249.90
212,238.87
203,257.74
194,239.15
185,214.62
176,153.93
167,085.80
157,995.80
148,871.60
139,737.69
130,570.88

121,392.84
112,192.67
102,944.14
93,699.49
84,425.26
75,135.96
65,818.42
56,484.26
47,127.59
37,744.69
28,342.84
18,916.11

9,468.86
0.00
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GRANT COUNTY SANITARY SEWER DISTRICT
KENTUCKY INFRASTRUCTURE AUTHORITY Bullock Pen Lake Sewer Extension/Bingham
REPAYMENT SCHEDULE : Pump Station Relocation Loan
GRANT COUNTY SANITARY SEWER DISTRICT
AMERICAN RECOVERY AND REINVESTMENT ACT OF 2009 - FUND A LOAN

INTEREST RATE - 3.00%
P & | CALCULATION- $40,495.23 Semiannually $80,990.46 Annually
Payment Principal Interest Princlpal Servicing Total Princlpal
Date Due Due & Interest Fee Payment Balance
12/1/2014 1,211,449.00
6/1/2015 22,323.50 18,171.74 40,495.23 1,211.45 41,706.68 1,189,125.51
12/1/2015 22,658.35 17,836.88 40,495.23 1,189.13 41,684.36 1,166,467.16
6/1/2016 22,998.22 17,497.01 40,495.23 1,166.47 41,661.70 1,143,468.93
12/1/2016 23,343.20 17,152.03 40,495.23 1,143.47 41,638.70 1,120,125.74
6/1/2017 23,693.34 16,801.89 40,495.23 1,120.13 41,615.36 1,096,432.40
12/1/2017 24,048.74 16,446.49 40,495.23 1,096.43 41,591.66 1,072,383.65
6/1/2018 24,409.48 16,085.75 40,495.23 1,072.38 41,567.61 1,047,974.18
12/1/2018 24,775.62 15,719.61 40,495.23 1,047.97 41,543.20 1,023,198.56
6/1/2019 25,147.25 15,347.98 40,495.23 1,023.20 41,518.43 998,051.31
12/1/2019 25,524.46 14,970.77 40,495.23 998.05 41,493.28 972,526.85
6/1/2020 25,907.33 14,587.90 40,495.23 972.53 41,467.76 946,619.52
12/1/2020 26,295.94 14,199.29 40,495.23 946.62 41,441.85 920,323.58
6/1/2021 26,690.38 13,804.85 40,495.23 920.32 41,415.55 893,633.21
12/1/2021 27,090.73 13,404.50 40,495.23 893.63 41,388.86 866,542.47
6/1/2022 27,497.09 12,998.14 40,495.23 866.54 41,361.77  839,045.38
12/4/2022 27,909.55 12,585.68 40,495.23 839.05 41,334.28 811,135.83
6/1/2023 28,328.19 12,167.04 40,495.23 811.14 41,306.37  782,807.64
12/1/2023 28,753.12 11,742.11 40,495.23 782.81 41,278.04 754,054.52
6/1/2024 29,184.41 11,310.82 40,495.23 754.05 41,249.28  724,870.11
12/1/2024 29,622.18 10,873.05 40,495.23 724.87 41,220.10  695,247.93
6/1/2025 30,066.51 10,428.72 40,495.23 695.25 41,190.48  665,181.42
12/1/2025 30,517.51 9,977.72 40,495.23 665.18 41,160.41 634,663.91
6/1/2026 30,975.27 9,519.96 40,495.23 634.66 41,129.89  603,688.64
12/1/2026 31,439.90 9,055.33 40,495.23 603.69 41,008.92 572,248.74
6/1/2027 31,911.50 8,683.73 40,495.23 572.25 41,067.48 540,337.24
12/1/2027 32,390.17 8,105.06 40,495.23 540.34 41,035.57 507,947.07
6/1/2028 32,876.02 7,619.21 40,495.23 507.95 41,003.18  475,071.05
12/1/2028 33,369.16 7,126.07 40,495.23 475.07 40,970.30  441,701.88
6/1/2029 33,869.70 6,625.53 40,495.23 441.70 40,936.93 407,832.18
12/1/12029 34,377.75 6,117.48 40,495.23 407.83 40,903.06  373,454.43
6/1/2030 34,893.41 5,601.82 40,495.23 373.45 40,868.68 338,561.02
12/1/2030 35,416.81 5,078.42 40,495.23 338.56 40,833.79 303,144.21
6/1/2031 35,948.07 4,547.16 40,495.23 303.14 40,798.37  267,196.14
12/1/2031 36,487.29 4,007.94 40,495.23 267.20 40,762.43  230,708.85
6/1/2032 37,034.60 3,460.63 40,495.23 230.71 40,725.94 193,674.25
12/1/12032 37,590.12 2,905.11 40,495.23 193.67 40,688.90 156,084.14
6/1/2033 38,153.97 2,341.26 40,495.23 156.08 40,651.31 117,930.17
12/1/2033 38,726.28 1,768.95 40,495.23 117.93 40,613.16 79,203.89
6/1/2034 39,307.17 1,188.06 40,495.23 79.20 40,574.43 39,896.72
12/1/2034 39,896.72 598.51 40,495.23 39.90 40,535.13 0.00

Totals 1,211,449.00 408,360.20 1,619,809.20 27,224.01  1,647,033.21




EXHIBIT

(44 1 099



AMENDED MANAGEMENT AND OPERATIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT

THIS AMENDED MANAGEMENT AND OPERATIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT
(“Agreement”) is made and entered into this 19™ day of August, 2010 by and between the
BULLOCK PEN WATER DISTRICT, a duly created and operating water authority pursuant to
the provisions of KRS Chapter 74 by and through Bobby Burgess, its Chairman, One Farrell
Drive, Crittenden, Kentucky 41030 (“BPWD”), and GRANT COUNTY SANITARY SEWER
DISTRICT, a duly created sewer utility pursuant to KRS Chapter 67 by and through Bobby
Burgess, its Chairman, One Farrell Drive, Crittenden, Kentucky 41030 (“GCSSD”).

WHEREAS, GCSSD is an operating sewer district providing sanitary sewer services
.within portions of Grant County, Kentucky, having been created by Ordinance of the Grant
County Fiscal Court pursuant to the provisions of KRS Chapters 74 and 67, and

WHEREAS, BPWD is an operating water authority created pursuant to the provisions
KRS Chapter 74, and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Grant County Fiscal Court Ordinance creating GCSSD, -
‘BPWD was directed pursuant to the provisions of KRS Chapter 74 to provide various
management services for GCSSD and,

WHEREAS, by Agreement dated June 17, 2004, BPWD began providing various
management and operational services for GCSSD and,

WHEREAS, over time, BPWD and GCSSD have gathered sufficient historical and
financial data in order to reasonably identify the fixed cost of services rendered by BPWD for
and on behalf of GCSSD and,

WHEREAS, the parties hereto intend to amend the original Management and Operational
Services Agreement consistent with the foregoing.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing premises and mutual promises
and undertakings hereinafter specified, the parties agree as follows:

I.  INTENT AND PURPOSE

It is the intent and purpose of this Agreement to allow BPWD to continue
providing management, employee, maintenance and operational services for GCSSD including
but not limited to operational personnel (both field and office), maintenance and operational
equipment and office facilities to assist GCSSD in the day-to-day operation of its sanitary sewer
systems located in Grant County. It is acknowledged by the parties hereto that GCSSD does not
have adequate staff, employees and/or equipment for the day-to-day operation of its sanitary
sewer system, In addition to field personnel, the parties also intend that BPWD will continue to
provide office space, office personnel and the necessary office equipment for GCSSD to conduct
its day-to-day operations. In consideration therefore, the parties desire to provide a compensation
system whereby BPWD may receive fair and reasonable compensation for services rendered.



II. EMPLOYEE SERVICES

1.
A.

Field Services

BPWD shall provide field labor and maintenance employee services

reasonably necessary to meet the minimal day-to-day operational requirements of GCSSD. In
consideration therefore, GCSSD shall pay to BPWD a monthly fee of $4,600.00 as reasonable
